

Claims Reprocessing for CSHCN Anesthesia Codes

Information posted November 12, 2012

TMHP has identified an issue that impacts claims with anesthesia procedure codes that were processed between November 1, 2011, and September 1, 2012. Some anesthesia procedure codes that do not require prior authorization were denied in error for lack of prior authorization by the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Affected claims will be reprocessed, and providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.